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End of Week 16—Friday, December 21, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#17
Bible Verse: 	 Dane Petersen— Romans 8:26
Catechism: 	 The Lord’s Prayer: The Seventh Petition and Conclusion		

RJ Frerking— The Seventh Petition, What does this 			 
          mean?

Sarah May—The Conclusion, What does this mean?

No School! – Tomorrow, Thursday, December 20.  Friday, December 
21, classes will begin at 1:30pm and start with the children exchanging 
Christmas gifts. Remember that dress code that day is “Sunday Best”. 
After practice for Lessons & Carols the children will be eat a hot dog 
supper in the Gerhardt room before the service begins. Regular classes 
will resume Monday, January 7, 2013, for Preschool through eighth 
grade. Students in first through eighth grade will have their pizza party 
on that day.
 
Academy Choir Rehearsal Tonight! – Wednesday, December 19, 2012, 
6:00- 6:40pm.

Academy and Cherub Choirs—will sing for the 4:00p.m. Christmas 
Eve Divine Service. Please arrive at 3:15p.m. Academy Choir sings 
for the 9:30a.m. Christmas Day Divine Service. Please arrive at 
8:45a.m.

Bee Specific!! Our Bee season is upon us!  The Academy Spelling Bee 
will take place on Friday, January 11, 2013, at 2:15pm in Loehe Hall, the 
district Spelling Bee will be Tuesday, January 15, 2013, and the National 
Geographic Bee will be on Monday, January 14, 2013, at 2:15pm also in 
Loehe Hall. Come and cheer the students on! The Spelling Bee is open 
to all fifth through eighth graders and the National Geographic Bee is 
open to all fourth through eighth graders.

Snow Closings – Should the Academy need to close due to inclement 
weather it will be posted on TMJ4 and WISN 12.  This would include 
their web sites, television stations, and radio stations.  It has been my 
experience that the announcement is released first on the television 
stations before the web pages.  The radio stations would include:  WISN 
& WTMJ am: 1120, 620; fm: 96.5, 102.9, 98.3, 106.9.

A Little Latin...A Little History
The Romans loved to party so they are already off celebrating!  They 
will return in Anno Novo.  



•	 Christmas Eve Divine Service, Monday, Dec. 24 at 4:00 & 
7:00pm.

•	 Christmas Day Divine Service, Tuesday, December 25 at 9:30am.
•	 New Year’s Eve Divine Service, Monday, December 31 at 

6:30pm.
•	 New Year’s Day Divine Service, Tuesday, January 1 at 9:30am.

Dates to Remember – 

Wed. Dec. 19 Academy Choir Rehearsal 6:00-6:40pm
Thurs. Dec. 20 NO SCHOOL!
Fri. Dec. 21 Fish Fry/Lessons & Carols- student arrival 

1:30pm
Mon. Dec. 24 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for the 

Christmas Eve Divine Service at 4:00pm./arrive 
3:15pm 

Mon. Dec. 24 Christmas Eve Divine Service at 7:00pm
Tues. Dec. 25 Academy and Senior Choirs sing for the 

Christmas Day Divine Service at 9:30am./arrive 
8:45am

Mon. Dec. 31 New Year’s Eve Divine Service 6:30pm.
Tues. Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Divine Service 9:30am.
Wed. Jan. 7 Classes Resume
Wed. Jan. 9 5-8 grade field trip
Fri. Jan 11 Hot lunch
Sun. Jan 13 Academy Choir sings for both services
Fri. Jan 18 Family Fish Fry
Fri. Jan 25 Hot lunch
Sun. Jan 27 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services/Academy Open House


